

Request

I am submitting freedom of information requests in regards to the numbers of applicants for the following courses that were cancelled due to low numbers:-

- 1) Childminder network launch
- 2) 2yr check training 18th March
- 3) designated lead safeguarding 11th March
- 4) And also how much telegraph fee was going to be for the network launch.

Response

- 1. Childminder network launch 21 childminders
- 2. 2 YR check training 6 practitioners/childminders
- 3. DSL training 7 practitioners/childminders
- 4. The name of a third party is personal data. Disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is deemed to be to the world at large. As there would be no lawful basis to disclose this information under the Data Protection Act 2018, it is exempt from disclosure under section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.